HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Resolution No. 94 by Representative Danahay

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

"WHEREAS, R.S. 18:1400.8 provides that expenses incurred by a registrar
of voters and his permanent employees to perform election duties and responsibilities
associated with early voting on any day during the week between 4:30 p.m. and the
time that early voting terminates that day and on any Saturday on which early voting
is conducted shall be paid by the state from funds appropriated to the secretary of
state for that purpose; and"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, at the end of line 17, delete the period "." and insert "and payment of expenses
incurred by a registrar of voters for early voting."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 21, after "of voters" and before "and" insert a semicolon ";" and insert
"payment of expenses incurred by a registrar of voters for early voting;"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 2, line 28, after "of voters" and before "and" insert a semicolon ";" and insert

17 "payment of expenses incurred by a registrar of voters for early voting;"